				L8
Client/Matter No		COR	9-22-2005	<u>т</u>
9-11.0				•
	tor of the U.S. Patent and Tr			ents or the new address(es) below:
Name of co	onveying Party(ies)/Exec	ution 1	1030809.94 m Au	aress of receiving Party(ies):
SHAWN BARRETT		SEP 16 2000	Name:	BRUNSWICK BOWLING & BILLIARDS CORPORATION
		ET COS	Internal Address:	
		TRADEMARK OFFIC	Street Address:	1 N. Field Court
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		City:	Lake Forest	
🗌 Yes 🛛 No			State:	Illinois
			Country:	USA Zip: 60045
			·	
			Additional name(s) a	and addresses attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
 Nature of C Execution Date(conveyance : (s):09/12/05			
🛛 Assignm	ent	Change of Na	ame 🗌 Exe	cutive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens
Security Agreement		Merger	🗌 Joint	t Research Agreement
🗌 Governr	nent Interest Assignment	Other		
Application				
A. Patent Appli	or patent number(s). ication No.(s)	L] This do	cument is being filed tog B. Patent No.(s)	ether with a new application.
 Patent Appli 		∐ This do		
A. Patent Appli	ication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	0
 Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a 	ication No.(s)	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	•
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond 	ication No.(s) A address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s)	o applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond 	A A Address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be Authorized to be	o applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
 Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond 	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be 1925. Enclosed	rapplications and patents involved: <u>1</u> FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> e charged by credit card.
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond 	A A Address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be 1925. Enclosed	Io applications and patents involved: 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 e charged by credit card. e charged to Deposit Account No. 23- government interest not affecting title)
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond 	A A Address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be 1925. Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform	Io applications and patents involved: 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 e charged by credit card. e charged to Deposit Account No. 23- government interest not affecting title)
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond mailed: 21/2005 ECOOPER 	A address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be Authorized to be 1925. Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card:	Io applications and patents involved: 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) e charged by credit card. e charged to Deposit Account No. 23- government interest not affecting title) mation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nd/or any Deficiencies to Deposit aber: 23-1925
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond mailed: 21/2005 ECOOPER FC:8021 	A address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be 1925. Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card: b. Charge fee a Account Num	Io applications and patents involved: 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 e charged by credit card. e charged to Deposit Account No. 23- government interest not affecting title) mation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nd/or any Deficiencies to Deposit ber: 23-1925 ser Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lion
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond mailed: 21/2005 ECOOPER FC: 8021 	A address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Additional numbers m nent should be	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be Authorized to be 1925. Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card: b. Charge fee a Account Num Authorized U	Io FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 e charged by credit card. e charged to Deposit Account No. 23- government interest not affecting title) mation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nd/or any Deficiencies to Deposit https://docs. Mathematical Stress Mathematical Stress Mathematical Stress mation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nd/or any Deficiencies to Deposit mater: 23-1925 ser Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lion
 A. Patent Appli 29/232,950 5. Name and a correspond mailed: 21/2005 ECOOPER FC: 8021 	A address of party to who dence concerning docur BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax	Additional numbers m nent should be N & LIONE	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes N 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to be Authorized to be 1925. Enclosed None required (8. Payment Inform a. Credit Card: b. Charge fee a Account Num Authorized Us	Io applications and patents involved: 1 FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.0 e charged by credit card. e charged to Deposit Account No. 23- government interest not affecting title) mation: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date nd/or any Deficiencies to Deposit ber: 23-1925 ser Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lion

PATENT REEL: 017001 FRAME: 0374

Case No. 12397/97

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. <u>SHAWN BARRETT</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>OTTOMAN</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 24, 2005 and assigned Application Serial No. <u>29/232.950</u>;

WHEREAS. <u>BRUNSWICK</u> BOWLING & BILLIARDS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>DELAWARE</u>, having a place of business at <u>1 N. Field Court</u> Lake Forest. Illinois 60045, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and penefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assigner hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

> PATENT REEL: 017001 FRAME: 0375

vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED:

9/12/05 SHAWN BARRETT

STATE OF (1. 1995)) ss. COUNTY OF (1. 1995)) ss. L, <u>Decision</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>SHAWN BARRETT</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument

as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of <u>to active model</u>, 2005.

Notary Rublic

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 09/16/2005